

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.43 of 2020  With  C482 No.2 of 2020  C482 No.92 of 2020  <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b>  Mr. C.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the applicant in C482 No.43/2020 is present.</p> <p>2. Mr. Harsh Vardhan Dhanik, learned counsel for the applicant in C482 No.2/2020 is present.</p> <p>3. Mr. Shailendra Nauriyal, learned counsel for the applicants in C482 No.92/2020 is present.</p> <p>4. Mr. B.C. Joshi, learned AGA for the State.</p> <p>5. Mr. Rajendra Arya, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel for respondent-UPNL.</p> <p>6. It is informed that pleadings in the matter have been completed except in C482 No.2 of 2020, where the learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p>7. After completion of the pleadings, the cases will be listed for final hearing.</p> <p>8. List on 20.06.2025.</p> <p>9. Interim orders dated 08.01.2020, 10.01.2020 &amp; 10.01.2020 respectively, are extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p>10. Stay extension applications (IA Nos.6/2024 &amp; 7/2024) stand disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b>  24.04.2025</p>